

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE-TO-PIPE REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE #161 OVER BROAD CREEK CANAL ON SR 1616 (TERRA CEIA RD)

CAROLINA MARINE STRUCTURES CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS, INC. TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.
GREENVILLE, NC NEW BERN, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		10000.00		15400.00		26500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		2500.00		2354.00		6000.00
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	500 CY	7.00	3500.00	22.00	11000.00	15.15	7575.00
0004	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		13000.00		32525.00		18000.00
0005	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	36 LF	23.00	828.00	32.78	1180.08	50.00	1800.00
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	20 LF	23.00	460.00	42.07	841.40	60.00	1200.00
0007	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT - 1 @ 34'-0" X 10'-8"	1 EA	348378.00	348378.00	336372.76	336372.76	352000.00	352000.00
0008	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	210 TON	30.00	6300.00	48.51	10187.10	44.00	9240.00
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	110 SY	15.00	1650.00	31.82	3500.20	30.00	3300.00
0010	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	110 TON	104.00	11440.00	94.50	10395.00	104.50	11495.00
0011	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	70 TON	101.00	7070.00	92.40	6468.00	129.00	9030.00
0012	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	80 TON	104.00	8320.00	94.50	7560.00	252.00	20160.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15 TON	814.00	12210.00	740.25	11103.75	860.00	12900.00
0014	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	10 TON	82.00	820.00	75.00	750.00	85.00	850.00
0015	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	135 SY	4.00	540.00	5.56	750.60	3.00	405.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500 LF	3.00	1500.00	3.95	1975.00	2.75	1375.00
0017	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	48.00	240.00	150.00	750.00	80.00	400.00
0018	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	80 TON	34.00	2720.00	45.00	3600.00	50.00	4000.00
0019	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2000.00	1000.00	1500.00	750.00	700.00	350.00
0020	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	6.00	300.00	15.00	750.00	4.00	200.00
0021	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	900.00	225.00	3000.00	750.00	1000.00	250.00
0022	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.50	500.00	4.95	990.00	2.50	500.00
0023	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	33.00	330.00	75.00	750.00	15.00	150.00
0024	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4 EA	915.00	3660.00	1700.00	6800.00	500.00	2000.00
0025	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	265 LF	10.00	2650.00	12.00	3180.00	6.50	1722.50
0026	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10 LB	10.00	100.00	75.00	750.00	12.00	120.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2700.00	1350.00	3500.00	1750.00	3000.00	1500.00
0028	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	12.00	600.00	15.00	750.00	4.00	200.00
0029	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	900.00	225.00	3000.00	750.00	1000.00	250.00
0030	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	6.00	300.00	15.00	750.00	4.00	200.00
0031	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	900.00	225.00	3000.00	750.00	1000.00	250.00
0032	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	50 LF	100.00	5000.00	35.00	1750.00	200.00	10000.00
0033	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	250.00	3250.00	300.00	3900.00	150.00	1950.00
0034	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) FLOW DIVERSION	Lump Sum		14700.00		22453.00		19000.00
0035	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (13+01.50)	Lump Sum		10800.00		13750.00		15000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 476691.00 TOTAL 518035.89 TOTAL 539872.50

JAN 22, 2014 03:13 PM

BEAUFORT

TIP NO

17BP.2.R.53

11:00 AM 2 / 4 001

JAN 22 2014 DB00160
0.040 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE-TO-PIPE REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE #161 OVER BROAD CREEK CANAL ON SR 1616 (TERRA CEIA RD)

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

476691.00

SUB-TOTAL

518035.89

SUB-TOTAL

539872.50

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE-TO-PIPE REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE #161 OVER BROAD CREEK CANAL ON SR 1616 (TERRA CEIA RD)

BOTHERN CONTRACTING LLC LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. KEYSTONE CONTRACTING CO., INC

SNOW HILL, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		21200.00		28000.00		31745.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		9010.00		2500.00		2600.00
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	500 CY	10.00	5000.00	97.50	48750.00	30.00	15000.00
0004	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		62063.00		31000.00		15000.00
0005	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	36 LF	106.00	3816.00	25.00	900.00	10.00	360.00
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	20 LF	106.00	2120.00	32.00	640.00	15.00	300.00
0007	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT - 1 @ 34'-0" X 10'-8"	1 EA	313548.00	313548.00	373000.00	373000.00	434302.50	434302.50
0008	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	210 TON	43.24	9080.40	39.85	8368.50	30.00	6300.00
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	110 SY	53.00	5830.00	20.00	2200.00	20.00	2200.00
0010	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	110 TON	93.60	10296.00	103.50	11385.00	90.00	9900.00
0011	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	70 TON	91.52	6406.40	101.25	7087.50	88.00	6160.00
0012	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	80 TON	93.60	7488.00	103.50	8280.00	90.00	7200.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15 TON	733.20	10998.00	735.00	11025.00	705.00	10575.00
0014	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	10 TON	212.00	2120.00	72.00	720.00	100.00	1000.00
0015	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	135 SY	10.60	1431.00	3.50	472.50	2.00	270.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500 LF	4.77	2385.00	5.00	2500.00	2.75	1375.00
0017	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	106.00	530.00	65.00	325.00	150.00	750.00
0018	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	80 TON	47.40	3792.00	60.00	4800.00	34.00	2720.00
0019	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	106.00	53.00	1300.00	650.00	700.00	350.00
0020	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	5.30	265.00	7.00	350.00	4.00	200.00
0021	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	530.00	132.50	1200.00	300.00	1000.00	250.00
0022	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	4.77	954.00	5.00	1000.00	2.50	500.00
0023	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	10.60	106.00	15.00	150.00	5.00	50.00
0024	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4 EA	265.00	1060.00	1300.00	5200.00	400.00	1600.00
0025	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	265 LF	12.72	3370.80	12.85	3405.25	10.50	2782.50
0026	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10 LB	15.90	159.00	15.00	150.00	12.00	120.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1272.00	636.00	5000.00	2500.00	3000.00	1500.00
0028	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.30	265.00	9.00	450.00	4.00	200.00
0029	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	530.00	132.50	1500.00	375.00	1000.00	250.00
0030	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.30	265.00	9.00	450.00	4.00	200.00
0031	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	530.00	132.50	1500.00	375.00	1000.00	250.00
0032	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	50 LF	254.40	12720.00	100.00	5000.00	100.00	5000.00
0033	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	106.00	1378.00	300.00	3900.00	150.00	1950.00
0034	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) FLOW DIVERSION	Lump Sum		42400.00		15000.00		59000.00
0035	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (13+01.50)	Lump Sum		24168.00		15000.00		11840.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 565311.10 TOTAL 596208.75 TOTAL 633800.00

JAN 22, 2014 03:13 PM

BEAUFORT

TIP NO

17BP.2.R.53

11:00 AM 4 / 4 001

JAN 22 2014 DB00160

0.040 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE-TO-PIPE REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE #161 OVER BROAD CREEK CANAL ON SR 1616 (TERRA CEIA RD)

ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	565311.10	SUB-TOTAL	596208.75	SUB-TOTAL	633800.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
CAROLINA MARINE STRUCTURES	1		476691.00				
CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS, INC.	2		518035.89				
TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	3		539872.50				
BOTHERN CONTRACTING LLC	4		565311.10				
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	5		596208.75				
KEYSTONE CONTRACTING CO., INC	6		633800.00				